# OP \$40.00 2829550

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM868633

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2021

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EstateWorks Systems LLC		09/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EstateWorks Systems LLC
Street Address:	545 Rountree Drive
City:	Longboat Key
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34228
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2829550	ESTATE WORKS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175076585

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-504-0436

Email: heidi@heidischiller.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi A. Schiller Address Line 1: 23 Warren Ave.

Address Line 4: Plymouth, MASSACHUSETTS 02360

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi A. Schiller
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi A. Schiller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2024

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=EstateWorks Systems LLC - MA Merger Filing & Acceptance#page1.tif source=EstateWorks Systems LLC - MA Merger Filing & Acceptance#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0251

900828499

MA SOC Filing Number: 202165314570 Date: 7/7/2021 11:19:00 AM

To: 6176243891 From: 2393251065 7-07-21 11:17am p. 2 of 2

# Certificate of Merger and Cancellation for Massachusetts Limited Liability Company

The undersigned managers of each of the constituent limited liability companies certifies under penalties of perjury the following:

1. The name, type of entity, federal identification number, jurisdiction and date of organization for the resulting or surviving entity and the disappearing entity.

Name of Surviving Entity	Type of Entity	<u>EIN</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Date Organized
EstateWorks Systems LLC	LLC	45-4264747	Florida	07/01/2021
Name of Disappearing Entity	Type of Entity	<u>EIN</u>	Jurisdiction	Date Organized
EstateWorks Systems LLC	LLC	45-4264747	Massachusetts	01/16/2012

2. The name and office location of each limited liability company involved in the merger.

Name of Surviving Entity
EstateWorks Systems LLC
Principal address
545 Rountree Drive, Longboat Key, Florida 34228

Name of Disappearing Entity
EstateWorks Systems LLC
Principal address
145 Lincoln Road #522, Suite 101B, Lincoln, Massachusetts 01773

- 3. The Plan of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been duly adopted, approved, and executed by both the surviving limited liability company as well the disappearing limited liability company in accordance with the law under which each entity is organized and in accordance with the provisions of the operating agreement.
- 4. The effective date of this merger is September 1, 2021.
- 5. The Agreement of Merger will be kept on file at the office of surviving limited liability company: 545 Rountree Drive, Longboat Key, Florida 34228.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of the limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in the disappearing entity.
- 7. The surviving limited liability company agrees to appoint irrevocably the Secretary of the Commonwealth to be its true and lawful attorney upon whom all lawful process in any action or proceeding in the Commonwealth may be served in the manner set forth in M.G.L. Chapter 156D, §15.10. The Secretary may send any service of process received to the surviving limited liability company's principal address: 545 Rountree Drive, Longboat Key, Florida 34228.
- 8. Signature(s) for each party:

Name of Entity	Signatures:	Name and Title:
EstateWorks Systems LLC	A.R.B2	Paul Edwards, Manager
EstateWorks Systems LLC	11881-2	Paul Edwards, Manager

MA SOC Filing Number: 202165314570 Date: 7/7/2021 11:19:00 AM

# THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

July 07, 2021 11:19 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0253